Amendment No. | Agreement No. 2017-0120-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
SANTA FE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

[ p”
This Amendment is made and entered into as of thism of ‘ng%ﬁ 2018 by and

between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a’political swbdivision of the
State of New Mexico, and the Santa Fe Community Foundation hereafter referred to as the
“Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0120-
CSD/MM (Agreement)on January 23, 2017 to provide for ffontractor’s maintenance of the web-
based data collection and reporting system for the Community Heaith Report Card and
implementing a DWI Report Card; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement has a term of one year with an option to extend the term.
The term of the Agreement is due to expire January 23, 2018 and the County wishes to extend
the term for one year; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, “NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED,” of the Agreement allows parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in
writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement from January 23,
2018 to January 23, 2019 and amend the Contractor’s Scope of Wordkgprovided herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained
herein, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows.

1. Article 1. {SCOPE OF WORK) is amended by deleting paragraph A in its entirety and replace
it with the following:

A. Cooperate with the Community Services Department (CSD) and others, including the
Department of Health, to provide an annual update to the web-based Community Health
Action Report Card to include new data on indicators, additional indicators and data for
seniors, and updated information on CSD and community related health actions.

2. Article 3.A.2. (COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF) a new sub-subparagraph
“a.” is inserted to read as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1, the County exercised its option to extend the term of this
Agreement from January 23, 2018 to January 23, 2019. The total amount payable to the
Contractor for the term of January 23, 2018 to January 23, 2019, shall not exceed
$10,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement, shall not
exceed $20,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.



Amendment No. | Apreement No, 2017-0120-CSD MM

3. Article 4 (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) a new subparagraph *A" is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the County notifies Contractor and exercised the County’s

option to extend the term of Agreement for one year from January 23, 2018 to January
23,2019,

4, All other provisions of Agreement No. 2017-0120-CSD-MM not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No, 1 shali remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of the last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

O’)//a,_ [ 2318
Katherine Miller Dale
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

ot sz S rf-r €

4 Date

R. ce Frederick
Santa Fe County Attormey

Finan artment:
Jiale

Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACT R/

(Slgnumre)

’//AIWS H, /h”.ffoé’m/’

(Print Name & Title) G CcEO

12/l
Dat



