Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0120-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SANTA FE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

i i

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered info this Xzﬂ"day of /’WOD by and
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County”, and Santa Fe Communffy Foundation,
hereinafter the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0120-CSD/MM, (Agreement) to provide for Contractor’s maintenance of the web-based data
collection and reporting system for the Community Health Report Card and implementing a DWI
Report Card; and

WHEREAS, Article 16, (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No, 1 the term of the Agreement was extended to January 23,
2019, the compensation payable to the Contractor increased by the sum of $10,000.00, and the
Contractor’s scope of work was modified; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2 to extend the term of the

Agreement to January 23, 2020 and increase the compensation payable to the Contractor in the sum of
$10,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Article 3.A.2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a
subparagraph b to read:

b. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation payable
to the Contractor is increased by the amount of $10,000.00. The
total amount payable to the Contractor for the term of this
Agreement shall not exceed $30,000.00, inclusive of NM gross
receipts tax.

2. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph B to read as
follows:

B. By Amendment No. 2, the parties agree to extend the term of this
Agreement for one year from January 23 2019 to January 23, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No, 2 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0120-CSD/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of last

signature by the parties,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

(Ctohit S peat

R. Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Signature

(Print name and title)

Date

(28 -1TF
Date /

Date

Date



Amendment No. 2 1o Agreement No, 2017-0120-CSD/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, the parties have duly execuied this Amendment as of the date of lust
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

P : b - ; ~ i ) ’f\‘ ‘ - ‘ O
*//{1) £A0L ¢ zID J}M@ B o i | /
Katherine Miller Dato

Santa Fe Couniy Manager

Approved as to form:

g } e
' fi’;’é»énj ;o pad /o2&~
il S ol ¥i
: 3 - ﬂ_j‘ﬁu !é ey .

R. Bruce Frederick Daie :
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Depantment:

f Mo e, B _Q-(a 1g

Finance Director Diie

CONTRACTOR:

/W—’/V o 4y el 7
M}i’us'c " Date

Tendeer, Roimtol

(Print nume and title) |
5 Shrmbeg







